Notice of Exemption

Supplementary Document Q

To: ⊠ Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 **From:** City of South Lake Tahoe 1901 Lisa Maloff Way South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

County Clerk County of El Dorado

Project Title: Lake Tahoe Airport CalFire Fuel Reduction Project

Project Location - Specific: Lake Tahoe Airport, APNs 031-020-042, 032-090-006, - 008, -009, -010, 032-230-003, 032-100-004, -005, -007, 033-050-006, and 033-110-009 **Project Location - City:** South Lake Tahoe

Project Location - County: El Dorado

Description of Project: The Project will reduce hazardous fuels and conifer density by hand thinning and pile burning activities for the purpose of forest health and wildfire hazard reduction. Project will promote increased health and vigor of the residual tree stand and reduce wildfire threat to the adjacent community. The Project consists of minor alterations to the condition of the land and will not result in a significant change in land use or intensity of use.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of South Lake Tahoe Airport

Name of Person or Agency Carrying out Project: City of South Lake Tahoe Airport

Exempt Status: (check one)

Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);

Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));

Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));

Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Section 15304,

Class 4 (Minor Alteration of Land)

Statutory Exemptions. State code number.

Reasons why project is exempt: The proposed project is Categorically Exempt from CEQA under Section 15304, Class 4, since it involves managing hazardous fuels and reducing densities by hand thinning and piling for the purposes of forest health and wildfire hazard reduction. The Project consists of minor alterations of the condition of the land and will not result in the sigfnicant change in the land use or intensity of use.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Area Code/Telephone: Email:

John Dickinson, Airport Manager (530) 542-6182 jdickinson@cityofslt.us

Signature: John Dickinson (Sep 1, 2022 14:22 PDT)

Title: Airport Manager

Date: September 1, 2022

Signed by Lead Agency

Signed by Applicant

Date received for filing at County of El Dorado: _____

2022AirportCALFIREfueIreduction_NOE_OPR

Final Audit Report

2022-09-01

Created:	2022-09-01
By:	Jason Burke (jburke@cityofslt.us)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAWgc-udJ9oamd5Mju8EPm6RHi1mDcQbwQ

"2022AirportCALFIREfuelreduction_NOE_OPR" History

- Document created by Jason Burke (jburke@cityofslt.us) 2022-09-01 - 9:18:26 PM GMT- IP address: 128.92.139.178
- Document emailed to John Dickinson (jdickinson@cityofslt.us) for signature 2022-09-01 - 9:18:40 PM GMT
- Email viewed by John Dickinson (jdickinson@cityofslt.us) 2022-09-01 - 9:22:11 PM GMT- IP address: 128.92.136.146
- Document e-signed by John Dickinson (jdickinson@cityofslt.us) Signature Date: 2022-09-01 - 9:22:26 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 128.92.136.146

Agreement completed. 2022-09-01 - 9:22:26 PM GMT